This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice. Railway/01a.12 | 7
1
Re
la
ys
Type: R4-A4xx/…V
Relays for Railway application, 4 change-over contacts
Maximum contact load	 6 A / 250 V AC-1, 0.5 A / 110 V DC-1

Free wheeling diode R4-A44DX/DC…V R4-A48DX/DC…V
Polarity and free wheeling diode R4-A44FX/DC…V R4-A48FX/DC…V
"..." Enter the voltage for full type designation
Accessories
Socket: 	 CS-144
Optional accessories (blanking plug): 	 SO-NP, SO-OP
Standard Relays
R4-A4…
14-pin plug-in relay, 4-pole, change-over contacts
Technical approvals, conformities
See table on page 53.
Connection diagram
Fig. 1   AC voltage endurance
Fig. 2   DC load limit curve
Dimensions [mm]
C
ur
re
nt
 [ A
]
Voltage [V]
0 50 100 150 200 250
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.5
1
3
2
4
6 DC-1
L/R 40 ms
C
yc
le
s
Switching current [A]
107
106
105
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
AC-1
cos phi 0.4
52
.5
35
35
3
1
2
4
5
7
8
10
11
96
123
1413
12
41
10 11
4442
11
12 14
21
22 24 32 34
31
875421
963
13
A1 (+)